






Alternative 3 - 10 year storm 

.-----------------------I-------------------------------* ----------------------------------------------------- 
I Table E20  - J u n c t i o n  Flooding and Volume L i s t i n g .  I 
I The maximum volume is the to ta l  volume 
I in the node including the volume i n  the 
I 

1 
flooded storage area. This is the max [ 

I volume at any time. The volume i n  the I 
I flooded storage area i f  the to ta l  vo lmel  
I above t h e  g round elevation, where the I 
I f looded pond storage area starts I 
1 The f o u r ~ h  column L S  instantaneous, the fifth is the1 
1 sum of t h e  flooded volume over the enc i re  s imulat ion/  
j UnLcs are e i ther  f tA3  or m"3 depending an the units.1 
-----.------------------.------------------.--------- 

Junction 
Name - - - - - - - 

1 
2 
P 
6 
0 
15 
17 
19 
2 1 
2 3 
25 
27 
3 0  
32 
3 4  
3 6 
3 8 
41 
45 
4 a  
52  
5 4  
5 5  
5 6  
63 
64 
68  
7 2  
7 6 
7 8 
Lk-Elzbth 
Dgwood Lk 
3 8b 
44b 
4 6b 
4 Bb 
5 0 b  
52b 
54b 
5 6b 
Myrtle Lk 
60b 
Holly Lk 
63b 
65b 
69b 
7 1b 
73b 
123 
125 

Surcharged 
Time (rnin) 
-. - - - -  

O.ODO0 
0 .  O O O C  
0 .0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
G.0000 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 5 0  
o . 0 o o o  
0 .0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.0000 
0 .  oaoo 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  

1 3 . 4 0 7 9  
2 0 . 3 8 0 2  
1 9 . 4 8 4 1  

0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
O.OOC3 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
3 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .  0000  
0 . 0 6 0 0  
0 . o o a o  
0 .0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .0000  
0 .0000  
0 .0000 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .0000  
O.0DOO 
0 .0000  

1 7 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  

Flooded 
Time l m i n )  
- - - -  - - - - -  

0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .  OOOO 
0 .  ooau 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0  .OD00 
0.ODOO 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . o o o o  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
a .  0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0  . o o o o  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 3 0 0  
D.OOOO 
0 . 0 0 0 0  

1 1 4 . 3 9 9 3  
1 6 9 . 4 4 8 5  

0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
O . O O D 0  
0 .  COO0 
0 .0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .  OUOO 
O.aO00 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 D  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.ODOO 
0 . 0 a o o  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . o o o o  

O u t  of 
System 

Flooded 
volume 

--------- 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.00OO 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.0000 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 6 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
G.OOOO 
0 . 0 0 0 0  

26383.9208 
771641.6248 

o .  ooao 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .oooo 
0. OOCO 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
6 .OOOO 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .oooo 
0 .  OOOG 
O .  aDoa 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .oooo 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.0000 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.0000 
0.0000 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  

Max imum 
Volume 

- - - - - - - - 
3 8 . 7 4 5 6  

2 1 3 7 6 4 9 . 6 0 6  
5 1 . 0 8 2 9  
52.1365 
5 5 . 3 6 1 7  
5 6 . 6 5 4 7  
6 0 . 9 3 5 6  
6 6 . 2 2 0 4  

3 5 8 9 0 . 0 1 7 6  
6 1 . 8 9 7 3  
4 7 . 8 4 0 7  

1 7 4 0 2 5 . 6 7 5  
5 9 . 4 5 1 7  
5 0 . 7 1 6 0  
6 4 . 1 4 7 2  
5 2 . 6 2 9 9  
72 .8329 
33.5182 

121.4199 
111.1877 

1041628.881 
4 5 . 1 5 5 2  
4 3 . 9 8 1 0  
4 3 . 9 8 1 0  
5 4 . 0 5 3 9  
29.6006 

198929.474 
3 2 . 7 1 6 2  

132772.023 
31.1665 

1 4 6 9 0 7 9 . 2 3 4  
2220177.419 

2 3 . 9 2 6 4  
1 4 . 5 5 5 1  
2 3 . 6 0 5 5  
2 6 . 6 4 2 0  
2 3 . 5 1 4 1  
i9.6904 
26.0125 
2 7 . 1 5 2 6  

8 0 6 3 0 . 4 3 0 8  
22.0873 

65314 .6285  
19.8599 
20.1847 
17.5711 
16.1151 
6 6 . 8 9 4 3  

121561.891 
3 4 9 8 5 4 3 . 5 1 5  

Stored i n  System 
Ponding Allowed 

F lcod  Pond Volume 
----. - -  - - - - - - - -  .- 

0 . 0 0 0 0  
a .  nooo 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .  DO00 
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.00C0 
0. GOO0 
~ . O O O O  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0.OPOO 
0 . 0 0 0 a  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 .  OOdO 
u .  0000  
0 . 0 0 0 0  
0 . 0 0 0 0  



Alternative 3 - 25 year storm 

*=l==-------===f::-------=~=2------======:=========* 

I T a b l e  El - uondrit Data I 
I------1;z====:2==1~===113C===.=-===============z=========* 

Inp c o n d u i t  Length Conduit 
Num Name I f  t )  C l a s s  

- - - -  ----.-- - - - & - - A  ------a- 

1 XS #1 550 .00  Natural 
2 XS # 2  4 3  1.00 natural 
3 xs # 3  19L.00 Natural 
4 XS 1 4  1 3 0 . 0 0  Natural  
5 XS # 5  1089.00 Matural 
6 XS # 6  586 .00  Natural 
7 XS #-I 1 6 0 6 . 0 0  Natural 
R xS 18  7 6 1 . 0 0  Natura l  
9 KS # 9  7 5 . 0 0  Natural 

10 XS # l o  4 4 6 . 0 0  Natural 
11 STUB 8. U0 C i r c u l a r  
12 FRONTAGE 66 .00  Circular 
1 3  HWY 1 7  S 7 5 .  DO Circular 
1 4  HWY 17 t4 77.00 Circular 
15 PARKINGLOT 73.00 Circular 
1 6  T O  LAKE 1 7 5 . 0 0  2i r rc la r  
1 7  SOUTH BAY 1600.00 Natural 
18 5 8  1 4 9 0 . 0 0  Natural 
1 9  6 1  350.00 Natural 
20 62 1300 .00  Natural 
2 1  XS #3a 6 6 . 0 0  Natural 
22 XS MALtRRD 15B.00 Natural 
23 OD 150.00 Nat-ural 
24 Ex 54'CMP 5 0 .  OD Circular 
2 5  Clvt 1 0  4 2 . 0 0  Rectangle 
2 6  palmto Lk 700.00 Natural 
27 C l v t  7 41.00 C i r c u l a r  
28 Chan A 2 7 0  00 Nattlral 
2 9  clvt 6 41.00 C i r c u l a r  
30  Chan B 210.00 Natural 
31 Clvt 5 4 2 . 0 0  Circular 
32 chan C 4 0 0 . 0 0  Natural 
3 3  Chan D 150.00 Trapezoid 
3 4  Oak Clvt  3 5 . 0 0  Rectangle 
3 5  chan E 1 5 0 . 0 0  Trapezoid 
36 Clvt2 O u t  40.00 Rectangle 
37 C l v t l  O u t  50.00 Rectangle 
3 8  124 2 0 0 . 0 0  Trapezoid 
39 Spanish1 4 5 . 0 0  C i r c u l a r  
40 Ind ianDr l  42.00  C i r c u l a r  
41  2142" RCP 6 4 . 0 0  Circular 
42 Driveway1 59.00 Circular 
43  2 e 2 4 -  4 0 . 0 0  C i r c u l a r  
4 4  3 6 '  3CP 40.00 C i r c u l a r  
45 4 B "  icCP 40.00 Circular 

T o t a l  l e n g t h  of a l l  c~nduits . . . . 

Manning Max Width 
C o e f .  I f t )  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

0 .03500  50.00 
0 .03000  4 6 . 3 9  
0 .03000  4 5 . 0 3  
0 .03000  5 7 . 7 6  
0 .03000  4 4 . 4 t )  
0 .03000  6 0 . 6 0  
0.03000 4 1 . 0 7  
0.03000 51.30 
U .OIIUUU 37.81 
0.03000 4 4 . 0 8  
0.01300 5 . 0 0  
0 .01300  6 . 0 0  
0 .01300  6 . 0 0  
0 .01300  6 .  OU 
0.01300 6 . 0 0  
0 .01300  6 . 0 0  
0.03000 50.00 
0.03000 5 0 . 0 0  
0 . 0 3 0 0 0  5 0 . U O  
0 . 0 3 5 0 0  5 0 . 0 0  
0 .03000  67.00 
0 .030oo  25.  oa 
0 . 0 3 0 0 0  3 9 . 0 0  
0 02400 4.50 
0 .01500  13.56 
0.05000 5 6 . 0 0  
0 .01300  4 .OO 
0.05000 2 3 . 9 5  
0 .01300  4.00 
0 .05000  20.00 
0.013DD 4.00 
0.05000 28.00 
0.02000 2 5 . 0 0  
0 .01300  B . 0 0  
0 .03000  2 5 . D O  
0.01300 8 . 0 0  
0 .01300  7 . 0 0  
0 .03500  13 . O D  
0 .01  300 3.00 
0 .01300  3 .00  
0 .01300  3 . 5 0  
0 .01300  6 . 0 0  
0 -  01300 2 .00  
0 . 0 1 3 0 0  3 . 0 0  
0.01300 4.0C 

f e e t  

Trapezoid 
Depth Side 
l f t )  S l o p ~ s  - - - - -  - - - - - - - 
4 . 9 1  
4 . 9 5  
4 . 9 3  
5 . 6 2  
7 . 2 0  
6 . 3 4  
9.11 
8 . 7 7  
6 . 3 0  
7 . 4 6  
5.810 
6.00 
6.30 
6.30 
6.  D O  
6.00 
4 .  DO 
3 . 4 0  
3 .50  
3 - 3 0  
4 . 9 0  
4.20 
2 . 5 0  
4 . 5 0  
3 .oo 
4.50 
4 .oo 
4 .90  
4 . 0 0  
5.30 
4 . 0 0  
4.00 
3.25 0 .00  
3 , O O  
3 . 7 0  1. D O  
4 . 0 0  
4 .00  
7 .  00  1 .00  
3-00 
3 . 0 0  
3 . 5 0  
6 . 0 0  



Alternative 3 - 25 year storm 

I l l l # l l l # # # Y # # # # # # # # # Y # # # # # # C Y # # # ~ U # ~ M # # ~ ~ # ~ k k ~  
I Table E16. New Conduit  Information Section M 
# Conduit Invert (IE) Elevation and Conduit 1 
Y naxirnum Water Surface (WSI Elevations # 
# t Y # # W # # # W # I # W I I W M W W W I # I # # # # # # # # # # # k # # # # # # # # # # ~ # # # # # # # # # #  

Conduit Name 
------------ 

XS #1 
xs # 2  
XS # 3  
XS 1 4  
XS 15 
XS # 6  
XS a7 
XS Ye 
XS # 9  
XS Y10 
STUB 
FRONTAGE 
HWY 17 S 
HWY 17 N 
PARK INGLOT 
TO LAKE 
SOUTH BAY 
58 
61 
62 
XS 13a 
XS MALLARD 
a 0  
Ex 5G'CHP 
Clvt 10 
Palmto Lk 
c1vt 7 
Chan A 
Clvt 6 
Chan B 
Clvt 5 
Chan C 
Chan D 
Oak Clvt 
ckan E 
clvta  out 
Clvtl o u t  
124  
Spanish1 
IndianDrl 
2 9 4 2 "  RCP 
Driveway1 
2 0 2 4 '  
3 6 *  RCP 
4 8 *  RCP 

Upstream Node 
- - - - - -  - - - - - - -  
L 

4 
6 
0 
17 
19 
23 
2 5 
3 0 
3 2 
34  
3 6 
3 B 
41 
4 8 
Lk-Elzbth 
72  
1 
56 
5 5  
6 3  
64 
7 8 
7 3b 
44b 
44b 
46b 
48b 
50b 
52b 
5 4b 
Myrtle Lk 
Holly Lk 
63b 
6 5b 
6 0b 
38b 
27 
4 
1 5  
2 1 
3 2 
6 8 
12 5 
1 2  5 

Downstream Node 
- - - " -  - - - - - - - -  - -  

2 
5 
6 3 
1 5  
1 9  
21 
2 5 
27 
27 
3 4  
3 6 
3 8 
41 
45 
45 
4 8  
54 
54 
5 5  
1 
e 
63 
68 
Dgwood Lk 
Dgwood Lk 
46b 
48b 
50b 
52b 
54b 
56b 
5Gb 
63b 
65b 
Kyrtle Lk 
6 9tr 
71b 
12 3 
2 
17 
2 3 
3 0 
64 
12 3 
12 3 

C o n d u i t  Type 
- - - - - - - - - - - -  

Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
N a t u r a l  
Natural 
Natura l  
N a t u r a l  
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Circular 
C i r c u l a r  
Circular 
C i r c u l a r  
C i r c u l a r  
Circular 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural  
Natural 
N a t u r a l  
Natural 
Natural 
Circular 
Rectangle 
Natura l  
C i r c u l a r  
Natural 
C i r c u l a r  
Natural 
Circular 
Natural 
Trapezoid 
Rectangle 
Trapezoid 
Bec tangle 
Rectangle 
Trapezoid 
Circular 
C i r c u l a r  
C i r c u l a r  
Circular 
Circular 
C i r c u l a r  
Circular 



Alternative 3 - 25 year storm 

*-------.----------------------I--- ---------------------* ----------------------------------------------------- 
( Table E2D - Junction Flooding and volume Listing. I 
I The maximum volume is the t o ta l  volume I 
1 in the  node including t h e  volume in the I 
I flooded storage area. This is the max I 
1 volume at any time. The volume in the I 
I flooded storage area is the  total volurnel 
I above the ground elevation, where the I 
I flooded pond storage area s t a r t s .  1 
( The fourth column 1 s  instantaneous, the fifth is the1 
[ sum of t h e  flooded volume over the  entire simulation[ 
I u n i t s  are e i t h e r  ft"3 or m'3  depending on the u n i t s . /  

Junction 
Name 
- - - - - - - 
1 
2 
4 
6 
8 
1 5  
17 
19 
2 1 
2 3 
2 5 
27 
3 D 
3 2 
3 4 
3 6 
3 8 
41  
45 
4 8  
52  
5 4  
5 5  
56  
63 
6 4  
68  
72 
7 6 
7 0 
Lk-ElZbth 
m a a d  tk 
38b 
44b 
4 6b 
48b 
50b 
52b 
54b 
56b 
Myrtle Lk 
60b 
nolly Lk 
63b 
65b 
6 9b 
71b 
7 3b 
123 
125 

Surcharged 
Time Irnin) 
- - - - - - - - - -  

0.0000 
a .  0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0. COO0 
G. 0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
8.8021 

18.5364 
2 4 . 6 5 0 8  
23.6032 
0. DDDO 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.OOOD 
0. DO00 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
17.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 

Flooded 
Time ( m i n )  
- - - - - - - - - 

0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0. oooil 
0. COO0 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
7 . 6 8 6 9  
0.0000 
0.0300 
0.0000 

1 5 1 . 6 0 5 1  
193 ,6373 
0.0000 
0.0000 
a .  0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
48.7500 
O.ODO0 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0 .oooo 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0. U O O O  
0.0000 
0. O O O C  
0.0000 
0.0000 

out of 
System 

Flooded Maximum 
Volume Volume 

- - -  - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - -  
0 .  DO00 39.1290 
D.0000 2438016.043 
6.0000 57.7081 
0.0000 58.9979 
0.0000 60.4794 
0.0000 61.7893 
0.0000 66.9979 
0.0000 71.9704 
0.0000 B 5 4 7 9 . 2 7 8 1  
0.0000 65.0273 
0.0000 5 6 . 5 8 4 8  
0.0000 199594.181 
D .  0000 68.4466 
0.0000 60.0751 
0.0000 73 -5730 
D. 0000 59.4933 
0.0000 78.6058 
0.0000 97.7908 

5751.9929 124.0264 
0.0000 114.4896 
0.0000 1257026.009 
0.0000 45.9275 

32268.9651 49.9810 
1058515.2487 43.9810 

0.0000 59.1628 
0.0000 34.1509 
0.0000 237183.871 
0. OODC 33 .a605 
0.0000 278719.681 

21733.5781 31.4150 
0.0000 1591713.965 
0.0000 2289615.864 
0.0000 30.5231 
0.0000 15.7641 
0.0000 24.8397 
a .oooo 2 7 . 8 3 4 6  
0 .OOOO 2 4 . 6 5 6 3  
O . O D D D  20.8167 
0. 0000 27.0756 
0.0000 28.1619 
0.0000 91295.6551 
0.0000 25.6613 
0.0000 79089.0170 
0.0000 22.3693 
0 .OOOO 22.4442 
0.0000 20.4545 
0.0000 20.1430 
0.0000 66.8943 
0.0000 147004.763 
0.0000 4006919.851 

Stored in S y s t e m  
Ponding Allowed 

Flood Pond V O ~ U ~ E  
--------..-------- 

O.OOOO 
0.0000 
0.0300 
0.0000 
0.0QOO 
0 .  oaao 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0. OCOO 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
a .  0000 
P .do00 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0 .oooo 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0. ODPO 
0.3000 
5.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 





Alternative 3 - 100 year storm 

+ f i f i t I # # # # # # n # # # # b t t w x t # # ~ r u a # w w n n n # n # # c Y ~ # # ~ # ~ * # ~ # h ~ # f i n # #  
# T a b l e  E16. New Conduit Information Section # 
C Conduit Invert { I E I  E l e v a t i o n  and Conduit # 
Y Maximum Water Surface ( W S )  Elevations # 
# # # # # # # # l l f l W h U W W # # # # ~ I # # # # # # # # Y # # # # # # # # # # # # # # ~ U U ~ k ~ b ~ # t #  

Conduit Name 
- - - - - - - - - - -  - 

xs W1 
XS #2 
XS W3 
XS # 4  
XS # 5  
XS C6 
XS # 7  
XS W6 
XS Y 9  
XS #lo 
STUB 
FRONTAGE 
hWY 17 S 
HWY 17 N 
PARKING LOT 
M LAKE 
SOUTH BAY 
58 
61 
62 
XS Y3a 
XS MALLARD 
a 0  
Ex 54"CMP 
Clvt 10 
Palmto Lk 
Clvt 7 
Chan A 
Clvt 6 
Chan B 
Clvt 5 
Chan C 
Chan D 
Oak Clvt 
chan E 
clvta  out 
Clvtl out 
124 
Spanish1 
Ind lanDr l  
2 @ 4 2 '  RCP 
Driveway1 
2 8 2 4 "  
36" HCP 
4 8 "  RCP 

Upstream Node 
. . - - - - - - - - - - - 

1 
4 
6 
R 
1 7  
19 
2 3 
2 5 
3 0 
3 2 
3 4 
3 6 
3 8 
41 
48 
Lk - E l ~ b t h  
7 2 
1 

56  
5 5 
6 3  
64 
7 8  
73b 
1 4 b  
44b 
46b 
3 8 b  
Sob 
52b  
54 b 
Myrtle Lk 
Holly Lk 
63b 
65b 
60b 
3 8b 
27 
4 
1 5  
2 1 
3 2 
68 
125 
1 2 5  

Downstream Node 
---------------  
2 
6 
63  
15 
19 
2 i 
2 5 
27 
2 7 
3 4  
3 6 
3 8 
41 
4 5  
45 
4 8 
54  
54  
5 5 
L 

e 
63 
68 
Dgwood Lk 
Dgwood Lk 
46b 
4 Bb 
50b 
52b 
54b 
5 6b 
5 6b 
63b 
6 5b 
Myrtle Lk 
69b 
71b 
123 
2 
17 
23 
30 
6 4  
123 
123 

Conduit Type 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Nacural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Circular 
Circular 
Circular 
Cl rcular 
Circular 
Circular 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Natural 
Circular 
Rectangle 
Natural 
Circular 
Natrlral 
circular 
Natural 
Circular 
Natural 
Trapezoid 
Rectangle 
Trapezoid 
Rectangle 
Bec tangle 
Trapezoid 
Circular 
Circular 
Circular 
Circular 
Circular 
Circular 
Circular 




